programme has seen a reduction to no break-ins at the identified high risk schools during the 2023 Festive 
Season (a period during which ordinarily, an increased number of criminality activities are reported at schools).  
During the period under review (2023/24) a total of 83 schools benefitted from this programme, four hundred 
and seventeen (417) job opportunities were created from a total budget of R2.6 million. 

ACHIEVEMENTS FOR THE 2023/24 FINANCIAL YEAR 

• 364 of the 402 schools offering Grade 1, offered Grade R. This translates into 91% of schools offering 
Grade 1 have Grade R classes.

[...]

immediate direct benefit of this programme has seen a reduction to no break-ins at the identified high 
risk schools during the 2023 Festive Season (a period during which ordinarily, an increased number 
of criminality activities are reported at schools). During the period under review (2023/24) a total of 83 
schools benefitted from this programme, four hundred and seventeen (417) job opportunities were 
created from a total budget of R2.6 million. 

Additionally, the Department continues to participate in the Department of Basic Education (DBE) led 
Love Your School Campaign. The Love Your School Campaign gives impetus to the establishment